 ___________________
___________________
___________________
___________________
___________________
___________________
___________________
___________________

 6ES7522-1BL00-0AB0
General information
Product type designation DQ 32x24VDC/0,5A ST
Hardware functional status E01
Firmware version V2.0.0
• FW update possible Yes
Product function
I&M data Yes; I&M0 to I&M3
Engineering with
STEP 7 TIA Portal can be configured/integrated
as of version
V12 / V12
STEP 7 can be configured/integrated as of version V5.5 SP3 / -
PROFIBUS as of GSD version/GSD revision V1.0 / V5.1
PROFINET as of GSD version/GSD revision V2.3 / -
Operating mode
MSO Yes
Supply voltage
Rated value (DC) 24 V
Valid range, low limit (DC) 20.4 V
Valid range, high limit (DC) 28.8 V
Reverse polarity protection Yes; through internal protection with 7 A per
group
Input current
Current consumption, max. 60 mA
Output voltage
Rated value (DC) 24 V
Power
Power consumption from the backplane bus 1.1 W
Power loss
Power loss, typ. 3.5 W
Digital outputs
Number of outputs 32
Sourcing output Yes
Short-circuit protection Yes; electronic clocking
• Response threshold, typ. 1 A
Limitation of inductive shutdown voltage to L+ (-53 V)
Control of a digital input Yes
 Technical specifications
DQ 32x24VDC/0.5A ST Digital Output Module (6ES7522-1BL00-0AB0)
Manual, 09/2016, A5E03485060-AD 27
 6ES7522-1BL00-0AB0